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NuEclipse 2017

Agenda

Knoxville, August 20-22, 2017
UT Campus, Strong Hall Rm 104

August 20

Introduction
Welcome

Introduction

Overview: Physics Opportunities at the SNS
Keynote

SNS Neutrino Fluxes

Coherent Elastic Neutrino-Nucleus
Scattering (CEVNS)

CEVNS Theory Overview
Coffee break, Photo

CEVNS as Dark Matter Background

CEvVNS Experiments: Results and Status
COHERENT

CONNIE

MINER

Ricochet

Lunch

RED-100
Nu-cleus

Beyond the SM
BSM with CEVNS

Neutrino Magnetic Moment

Coffee Break

Chair: Y. Efremenko

Hanno Weitering, UT
Knoxville Department Head
Kate Scholberg, Duke U.
Chuck Horowitz, Indiana U.
George Fuller, UCSD

Yuri Efremenko, UT Knoxville

Chair: C. Horowitz

Louis Strigari, Texas A&M U.

James Dent, U. of Louisiana at
Lafayette

Chair: K. Scholberg

Yuri Efremenko, UT Knoxville
Juan Estrada, FNAL

Rupak Mahapatra, Texas A&M
Kim Palladino, U. Wisconsin,
Madison

Alex Bolozdynya, MEPhI
Raimund Strauss, MPI Munich

Chair: R. Tayloe
Shu Liao, Texas A&M

Baha Balantekin, U. of
Wisconsin
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3:50
4:10

4:30
4:50

5:10

Monday

Tuesday

9:00

9:20

9:40

10:00

10:20

11:00
11:20
11:40

12:00

1:35

Supernova-Related

Neutrino Signatures from 3D Models of
Core-Collapse Supernovae

Neutrino Signatures from 3D Multi-Physics
Models of Core Collapse Supernova

Supernova Neutrinos in 2D Models
Neutrino NSI in Supernovae

Poster Session (posters to be set up at
beginning of workshop for viewing during
breaks, if possible)

August 21

Excursion Day

August 22

More Supernova-Related

CEVNS in SN Theory

Supernova Neutrino Detection via CEVNS
Low-Energy Neutrino Interactions

gA Quenching Information from Neutrino

Scattering

CEVNS and NC/CC 'inelastic' cross sections in a
Hartree-Fock CRPA approach on various targets

Coffee Break

Neutrino-Induced Neutrons: Experiment
Low-Energy Interactions in Argon
CAPTAIN

Lunch

LArTPC Reconstruction Challenges

Low Energy Electron Reconstruction with
MicroBooNE's LArTPC

Chair: C. Virtue

Irene Tamborra, U. of
Copenhagen
Bronson Messer, ORNL

David Radice, Princeton U.
Jim Kneller, NCSU

Chair: T. Mezzacappa

Evan O’Connor, U. of
Stockholm

Shayne Reichard, ETH Zurich
Chair: G. McLaughlin

Saori Pastore, LANL

Natalie Jachowicz, U. of Ghent

Chair: R. Hix

Clarence Virtue, Laurentian U.
Chris Grant, Boston U.

Chris Mauger, U. of
Pennsylvania

Sowjanya Gollapinni, U. of
Tennessee, Knoxville
David Caratelli, Columbia U.
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1:55

2:15

2:35

2:55

3:15

3:45

4:00
4:20

4:50

Charged-Current Interactions at the SN'S
Nuclear Physics

Nuclear Physics from SNS neutrinos
PREX/CREX

Nuclear Form Factors from Neutrino Scattering

Coffee Break

Probing the Two-Nucleon Weak Current with
MuSun

Dark Matter/Dark Sector/Astrophysics

Dark photon experiments
Directional Detection Experiments at the SNS

Closing

Sam Hedges, Duke U., TBC
Chair: D. Markoff
Gail McLaughlin, NCSU

Bob Michaels, Jefferson Lab
Kelly Patton, U. of Washington

Daniel Salvat, U. of
Washington

Chair: R. Strigari

Robert Cooper, NMSU
Phil Barbeau, Duke
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